

# Solicitation Information

---

## CPPJ Road, Bridge, & Utility

### Solicitation Number

24-201-0004-

### Deadline

10/01/2024 02:00 PM CDT

### Advertised

07/16/2024 08:00 AM CDT

### Revised

09/16/2024 02:00 PM CDT

### Description

Carlyss Drive Extension, Phase 2 in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost  
\$8,894,167.50

### Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

## Bidders

---

Business Name	Address	Phone
Siema Construction	408 Sunbeam Ln Scott, LA 70583-5312	(337) 237-6528
HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	5501 Opelousas St Lake Charles, LA 70615-3031	(337) 439-9710
Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	3216 Highway 90 Westlake, LA 70669-7908	(337) 882-0752
Apeck Construction, LLC	PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403-0640	(337) 239-6353
The Lemoine Company, LLC	1906 Eraste Landry Rd Ste 200 Lafayette, LA 70506-1999	(337) 896-7720
McManus Construction	4126 Highway 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615-3310	(337) 433-2959
Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.	308 Woodland Dr La Place, LA 70068-5933	(985) 379-1875
<b>7 Bidders</b>		

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
201-01-00100 Clearing & Grubbing L.S	1.000	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	1.000	\$67,455.00	\$67,455.00
202-01-00100 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.000	\$19,876.36	\$19,876.36
202-02-02000 Removal of Asphalt Drives Sq. Yd.	129.000	\$30.00	\$3,870.00	129.000	\$14.00	\$1,806.00
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement Sq. Yd.	404.000	\$30.00	\$12,120.00	404.000	\$9.75	\$3,939.00
202-02-06040 Removal of Concrete Box Headwall Each	2.000	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2.000	\$3,117.00	\$6,234.00
202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks & Drives Sq. Yd.	481.000	\$30.00	\$14,430.00	481.000	\$15.25	\$7,335.25
202-02-12000 Removal of Fence Lin. Ft.	581.000	\$3.00	\$1,743.00	581.000	\$2.65	\$1,539.65
202-02-32000 Removal of Paved Ditches Sq. Yd.	62.000	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	62.000	\$5.50	\$341.00
202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing & Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.	1,612.900	\$30.00	\$48,387.00	1,612.900	\$15.85	\$25,564.47
203-01-00100 General Excavation Cu. Yd.	13,955.000	\$8.00	\$111,640.00	13,955.000	\$14.00	\$195,370.00
203-01-00101 General Excavation (Net Section)	4,700.000	\$10.00	\$47,000.00	4,700.000	\$22.25	\$104,575.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Cu. Yd.						
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation Cu. Yd.	1,106.000	\$18.00	\$19,908.00	1,106.000	\$32.00	\$35,392.00
203-03-00100 Embankment Cu. Yd.	6,144.000	\$20.00	\$122,880.00	6,144.000	\$41.00	\$251,904.00
203-07-00400 Borrow (In Place Measurement)(For Backfilling U... Cu. Yd.	5,931.000	\$20.00	\$118,620.00	5,931.000	\$22.00	\$130,482.00
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales Each	952.000	\$15.75	\$14,994.00	952.000	\$24.25	\$23,086.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay) Each	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2.000	\$220.00	\$440.00
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Lin. Ft.	9,974.000	\$3.50	\$34,909.00	9,974.000	\$2.00	\$19,948.00
302-02-12010 Class II Base Course (12" Thick)(Soil Cement) Sq. Yd.	16,187.000	\$25.00	\$404,675.00	16,187.000	\$25.50	\$412,768.50
304-01-00100 Lime Ton	232.240	\$350.00	\$81,284.00	232.240	\$421.00	\$97,773.04
304-02-00400 Lime Treatment (Type B)(12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11,730.000	\$5.00	\$58,650.00	11,730.000	\$3.75	\$43,987.50
401-03-00100 Aggregate Surfce Course (Crushed Concrete Not A... Ton	83.660	\$228.00	\$19,074.48	83.660	\$132.00	\$11,043.12
402-01-00200 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measur... Ton	60.000	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	60.000	\$106.00	\$6,360.00
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	9,695.200	\$148.00	\$1,434,889.60	9,695.200	\$171.25	\$1,660,303.00
502-01-00200 Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts & Miscellaneous Ton	24.000	\$408.00	\$9,792.00	24.000	\$400.00	\$9,600.00
509-01-00200 Milling Asphalt Pavement	3,444.000	\$11.00	\$37,884.00	3,444.000	\$10.25	\$35,301.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(2"Avg. Depth)(Contrac... Sq. Yd.						
701-02-01000 Cross Drain Pipe Arch ( 24" Equiv. RCPA) Lin. Ft.	126.000	\$138.00	\$17,388.00	126.000	\$163.00	\$20,538.00
701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	603.000	\$84.25	\$50,802.75	603.000	\$79.00	\$47,637.00
701-03-01022 Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	3,349.000	\$81.00	\$271,269.00	3,349.000	\$100.00	\$334,900.00
701-03-01042 Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	285.000	\$98.00	\$27,930.00	285.000	\$132.00	\$37,620.00
701-03-01062 Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	609.000	\$123.00	\$74,907.00	609.000	\$150.00	\$91,350.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
701-03-01082 Storm Drain Pipe (36" RCP/RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	1,246.000	\$139.00	\$173,194.00	1,246.000	\$190.50	\$237,363.00
701-03-02002 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(15" RPVCP or 18" CMP) Lin. Ft.	175.000	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	175.000	\$110.00	\$19,250.00
701-03-02022 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(18" RPVCP or 24" CMP) Lin. Ft.	344.000	\$86.00	\$29,584.00	344.000	\$120.00	\$41,280.00
701-03-02042 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(24" RPVCP or 30" CMP) Lin. Ft.	114.000	\$105.00	\$11,970.00	114.000	\$144.50	\$16,473.00
701-03-02082 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(36" RPVCP or 42" CMP) Lin. Ft.	141.000	\$145.00	\$20,445.00	141.000	\$211.00	\$29,751.00
701-04-02040 Storm Drain Pipe Arch (Outfall)(24" Equiv. CMPA) Lin. Ft.	100.000	\$129.00	\$12,900.00	100.000	\$162.00	\$16,200.00
701-15-00100 Concrete Collar Each	1.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.000	\$735.00	\$735.00
702-03-00100 Catch Basins (CB-01) Each	53.000	\$4,500.00	\$238,500.00	53.000	\$4,290.00	\$227,370.00
702-03-00500 Catch Basins (CB-06)	32.000	\$6,000.00	\$192,000.00	32.000	\$7,200.00	\$230,400.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Each						
702-03-00700 Catch Basins (CB-08) Each	10.000	\$10,500.00	\$105,000.00	10.000	\$14,060.00	\$140,600.00
702-07-00100 Cross Drain Safety End (Type 1) Each	2.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	2.000	\$5,497.00	\$10,994.00
705-01-00100 Barbed Wire Fence Lin. Ft.	2,369.000	\$20.00	\$47,380.00	2,369.000	\$11.00	\$26,059.00
706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	5,376.100	\$70.00	\$376,327.00	5,376.100	\$64.00	\$344,070.40
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	455.600	\$90.00	\$41,004.00	455.600	\$87.50	\$39,865.00
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	66.000	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	66.000	\$165.00	\$10,890.00



Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
706-03-00300 Incidental Concrete Paving (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11.100	\$100.00	\$1,110.00	11.100	\$143.00	\$1,587.30
706-03-00800 Incidental Concrete Paving (12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	33.300	\$201.00	\$6,693.30	33.300	\$112.00	\$3,729.60
706-04-00100 Handicapped Curb Ramps Each	12.000	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	12.000	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
707-03-00100 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Lin. Ft.	11,784.000	\$45.00	\$530,280.00	11,784.000	\$22.50	\$265,140.00
710-01-00100 Flowable Fiill Cu. Yd.	695.000	\$195.00	\$135,525.00	695.000	\$175.50	\$121,972.50
711-03-00400 Rip Rap (55 lb) Ton	277.600	\$100.00	\$27,760.00	277.600	\$137.00	\$38,031.20
711-04-00100 Geotextile Fabric Sq. Yd.	273.000	\$3.00	\$819.00	273.000	\$4.00	\$1,092.00
712-01-00100 Concrete Cast-In-Place Revetment (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	148.000	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	148.000	\$139.00	\$20,572.00
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades L.S	1.000	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1.000	\$72,100.00	\$72,100.00
713-04-01000 Temporrary Pavement Markings (Solid Line) (4" W...	2.240	\$1,668.00	\$3,736.32	2.240	\$1,500.00	\$3,360.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mi.						
726-01-00100 Bedding Material Cu. Yd.	978.500	\$120.00	\$117,420.00	978.500	\$137.50	\$134,543.75
727-01-00100 Mobilization L.S	1.000	\$224,075.00	\$224,075.00	1.000	\$757,000.79	\$757,000.79
729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) Each	8.000	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	8.000	\$87.00	\$696.00
731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Each	88.000	\$14.00	\$1,232.00	88.000	\$9.25	\$814.00
731-02-00101 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Yellow) Each	148.000	\$14.00	\$2,072.00	148.000	\$9.25	\$1,369.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
732-01-01000 Plastic Pavement Striping (4"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	22,744.000	\$1.50	\$34,116.00	22,744.000	\$1.15	\$26,155.60
732-01-01042 Plastic Pavement Striping (8"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	662.000	\$6.00	\$3,972.00	662.000	\$5.50	\$3,641.00
732-01-02082 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(24" Widt... Lin. Ft.	460.000	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	460.000	\$21.00	\$9,660.00
732-03-02001 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) ( 4" W... Mi.	0.290	\$3,795.00	\$1,100.55	0.290	\$3,385.00	\$981.65
732-03-02032 Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(8" Widt... Lin. Ft.	271.000	\$5.00	\$1,355.00	271.000	\$4.25	\$1,151.75
732-04-01080 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Lef... Each	3.000	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	3.000	\$462.00	\$1,386.00
732-04-01100 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Rig... Each	1.000	\$575.00	\$575.00	1.000	\$462.00	\$462.00
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Yield Line) Each	2.000	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	2.000	\$615.00	\$1,230.00
732-05-00100 Removal of Existing Markings Mi.	0.320	\$15,525.00	\$4,968.00	0.320	\$13,850.00	\$4,432.00
735-01-00100 Mailboxes Each	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	4.000	\$20.50	\$82.00
735-02-00100	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	4.000	\$257.00	\$1,028.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mailbox Supports (Single) Each						
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding Acre	5.370	\$3,278.00	\$17,602.86	5.370	\$2,873.00	\$15,428.01
740-01-00100 Construction Layout L.S.	1.000	\$94,750.00	\$94,750.00	1.000	\$78,150.00	\$78,150.00
741-01-01140 Water Main (12" PVC) Lin. Ft.	2,986.000	\$78.54	\$234,520.44	2,986.000	\$72.50	\$216,485.00
741-01-02020 Water Main (6" Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	36.000	\$78.00	\$2,808.00	36.000	\$325.00	\$11,700.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
741-02-00300 Gate Valve (6") Each	9.000	\$1,696.00	\$15,264.00	9.000	\$1,876.00	\$16,884.00
741-02-00600 Gate Valve (12") Each	7.000	\$4,715.00	\$33,005.00	7.000	\$4,390.00	\$30,730.00
741-03-00500 Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly (10") Each	1.000	\$10,580.00	\$10,580.00	1.000	\$12,355.00	\$12,355.00
741-04-00100 Fire Hydrant Each	9.000	\$6,498.00	\$58,482.00	9.000	\$4,394.00	\$39,546.00
742-02-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer House Connections Each	2.000	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	2.000	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00
742-03-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Service Lines Lin. Ft.	20.000	\$46.00	\$920.00	20.000	\$415.00	\$8,300.00
805-01-01000 Class A1 Concrete (Headwalls) Cu. Yd.	40.220	\$1,900.00	\$76,418.00	40.220	\$3,000.00	\$120,660.00
805-12-03000 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (6'X6') Lin. Ft.	224.000	\$1,200.00	\$268,800.00	224.000	\$1,231.00	\$275,744.00
805-12-33020 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (5'X4') (Exten... Lin. Ft.	42.000	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	42.000	\$1,580.00	\$66,360.00
806-01-00100 Deformed Reinforcing Steel L.B.	2,490.000	\$8.00	\$19,920.00	2,490.000	\$0.95	\$2,365.50

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Flash Drive Format O... L.S.	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.000	\$1,432.00	\$1,432.00
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) L.S.	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.000	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
NS-500-00200 Rumble Strips (Ground-In) Mi.	0.490	\$1,438.00	\$704.62	0.490	\$1,283.00	\$628.67
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	34,556.000	\$1.60	\$55,289.60	34,556.000	\$1.15	\$39,739.40
NS-600-00220 Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	1,176.000	\$2.00	\$2,352.00	1,176.000	\$1.25	\$1,470.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
PS-P26-00110 Sewer Main (10") (PVC/SDR 26 Pipe) Lin. Ft.	3,039.000	\$186.53	\$566,864.67	3,039.000	\$144.00	\$437,616.00
PS-P26-00210 Sewer Main (10") (Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	133.000	\$483.00	\$64,239.00	133.000	\$207.00	\$27,531.00
PS-P26-00602 Normal Depth Manhole (Concrete) Each	19.000	\$13,753.43	\$261,315.17	19.000	\$12,232.00	\$232,408.00
PS-P26-03400 Tie-In, New Main to Existing Sewer Manhole Each	1.000	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	1.000	\$9,140.00	\$9,140.00
TS-742-37002 Adjusting Manhole to Grade Each	1.000	\$977.00	\$977.00	1.000	\$895.00	\$895.00
TS-P40-00001 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Each	2.000	\$1,064.00	\$2,128.00	2.000	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
WL-1 12" AWWA C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main Installed HDD Lin. Ft.	150.000	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	150.000	\$146.00	\$21,900.00
WL-12 12" PE/MJ (Harvey) Adapters Each	2.000	\$558.00	\$1,116.00	2.000	\$1,507.00	\$3,014.00
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$7,791,893.86</b>			<b>\$8,297,510.00</b>

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Siema Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
WL-28 Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Filtings & Spec... Ton	2.270	\$14,950.00	\$33,936.50	2.270	\$10,137.00	\$23,010.99
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$7,791,893.86</b>			<b>\$8,297,510.00</b>



Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. Price	Extension	Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
201-01-00100 Clearing & Grubbing L.S	1.000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	1.000	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00
202-01-00100 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202-02-02000 Removal of Asphalt Drives Sq. Yd.	129.000	\$43.00	\$5,547.00	129.000	\$34.00	\$4,386.00
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement Sq. Yd.	404.000	\$26.00	\$10,504.00	404.000	\$15.00	\$6,060.00
202-02-06040 Removal of Concrete Box Headwall Each	2.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2.000	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks & Drives Sq. Yd.	481.000	\$24.00	\$11,544.00	481.000	\$29.00	\$13,949.00
202-02-12000 Removal of Fence Lin. Ft.	581.000	\$18.00	\$10,458.00	581.000	\$8.00	\$4,648.00
202-02-32000 Removal of Paved Ditches Sq. Yd.	62.000	\$46.00	\$2,852.00	62.000	\$25.00	\$1,550.00
202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing & Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.	1,612.900	\$23.00	\$37,096.70	1,612.900	\$24.00	\$38,709.60
203-01-00100 General Excavation Cu. Yd.	13,955.000	\$36.00	\$502,380.00	13,955.000	\$12.50	\$174,437.50
203-01-00101 General Excavation (Net Section)	4,700.000	\$22.50	\$105,750.00	4,700.000	\$23.00	\$108,100.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Cu. Yd.						
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation Cu. Yd.	1,106.000	\$36.00	\$39,816.00	1,106.000	\$48.00	\$53,088.00
203-03-00100 Embankment Cu. Yd.	6,144.000	\$26.00	\$159,744.00	6,144.000	\$42.00	\$258,048.00
203-07-00400 Borrow (In Place Measurement)(For Backfilling U... Cu. Yd.	5,931.000	\$20.00	\$118,620.00	5,931.000	\$30.00	\$177,930.00
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales Each	952.000	\$24.00	\$22,848.00	952.000	\$9.00	\$8,568.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay) Each	2.000	\$215.00	\$430.00	2.000	\$250.00	\$500.00
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Lin. Ft.	9,974.000	\$2.00	\$19,948.00	9,974.000	\$3.00	\$29,922.00
302-02-12010 Class II Base Course (12" Thick)(Soil Cement) Sq. Yd.	16,187.000	\$25.00	\$404,675.00	16,187.000	\$28.00	\$453,236.00
304-01-00100 Lime Ton	232.240	\$415.00	\$96,379.60	232.240	\$300.00	\$69,672.00
304-02-00400 Lime Treatment (Type B)(12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11,730.000	\$12.00	\$140,760.00	11,730.000	\$7.00	\$82,110.00
401-03-00100 Aggregate Surfce Course (Crushed Concrete Not A... Ton	83.660	\$100.00	\$8,366.00	83.660	\$230.00	\$19,241.80
402-01-00200 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measur... Ton	60.000	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	60.000	\$82.00	\$4,920.00
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	9,695.200	\$156.25	\$1,514,875.00	9,695.200	\$156.00	\$1,512,451.20
502-01-00200 Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts & Miscellaneous Ton	24.000	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	24.000	\$425.00	\$10,200.00
509-01-00200 Milling Asphalt Pavement	3,444.000	\$11.00	\$37,884.00	3,444.000	\$11.00	\$37,884.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(2"Avg. Depth)(Contract... Sq. Yd.						
701-02-01000 Cross Drain Pipe Arch ( 24" Equiv. RCPA) Lin. Ft.	126.000	\$135.00	\$17,010.00	126.000	\$149.00	\$18,774.00
701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	603.000	\$85.00	\$51,255.00	603.000	\$89.00	\$53,667.00
701-03-01022 Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	3,349.000	\$90.00	\$301,410.00	3,349.000	\$112.00	\$375,088.00
701-03-01042 Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	285.000	\$120.00	\$34,200.00	285.000	\$136.00	\$38,760.00
701-03-01062 Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	609.000	\$150.00	\$91,350.00	609.000	\$138.00	\$84,042.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
701-03-01082 Storm Drain Pipe (36" RCP/RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	1,246.000	\$175.00	\$218,050.00	1,246.000	\$173.00	\$215,558.00
701-03-02002 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(15" RPVCP or 18" CMP) Lin. Ft.	175.000	\$85.00	\$14,875.00	175.000	\$89.00	\$15,575.00
701-03-02022 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(18" RPVCP or 24" CMP) Lin. Ft.	344.000	\$90.00	\$30,960.00	344.000	\$97.00	\$33,368.00
701-03-02042 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(24" RPVCP or 30" CMP) Lin. Ft.	114.000	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	114.000	\$126.00	\$14,364.00
701-03-02082 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(36" RPVCP or 42" CMP) Lin. Ft.	141.000	\$175.00	\$24,675.00	141.000	\$169.00	\$23,829.00
701-04-02040 Storm Drain Pipe Arch (Outfall)(24" Equiv. CMPA) Lin. Ft.	100.000	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	100.000	\$149.00	\$14,900.00
701-15-00100 Concrete Collar Each	1.000	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
702-03-00100 Catch Basins (CB-01) Each	53.000	\$4,000.00	\$212,000.00	53.000	\$4,200.00	\$222,600.00
702-03-00500 Catch Basins (CB-06)	32.000	\$9,800.00	\$313,600.00	32.000	\$6,200.00	\$198,400.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Each						
702-03-00700 Catch Basins (CB-08) Each	10.000	\$15,400.00	\$154,000.00	10.000	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00
702-07-00100 Cross Drain Safety End (Type 1) Each	2.000	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	2.000	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
705-01-00100 Barbed Wire Fence Lin. Ft.	2,369.000	\$11.00	\$26,059.00	2,369.000	\$6.00	\$14,214.00
706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	5,376.100	\$55.00	\$295,685.50	5,376.100	\$85.00	\$456,968.50
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	455.600	\$105.00	\$47,838.00	455.600	\$93.00	\$42,370.80
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	66.000	\$82.00	\$5,412.00	66.000	\$190.00	\$12,540.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
706-03-00300 Incidental Concrete Paving (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11.100	\$370.00	\$4,107.00	11.100	\$200.00	\$2,220.00
706-03-00800 Incidental Concrete Paving (12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	33.300	\$135.00	\$4,495.50	33.300	\$147.00	\$4,895.10
706-04-00100 Handicapped Curb Ramps Each	12.000	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	12.000	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
707-03-00100 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Lin. Ft.	11,784.000	\$31.00	\$365,304.00	11,784.000	\$21.50	\$253,356.00
710-01-00100 Flowable Fiill Cu. Yd.	695.000	\$220.00	\$152,900.00	695.000	\$275.00	\$191,125.00
711-03-00400 Rip Rap (55 lb) Ton	277.600	\$115.00	\$31,924.00	277.600	\$131.00	\$36,365.60
711-04-00100 Geotextile Fabric Sq. Yd.	273.000	\$2.00	\$546.00	273.000	\$8.00	\$2,184.00
712-01-00100 Concrete Cast-In-Place Revetment (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	148.000	\$130.00	\$19,240.00	148.000	\$196.00	\$29,008.00
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades L.S	1.000	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	1.000	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
713-04-01000 Temporrary Pavement Markings (Solid Line) (4" W...	2.240	\$1,500.00	\$3,360.00	2.240	\$1,580.00	\$3,539.20

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mi.						
726-01-00100 Bedding Material Cu. Yd.	978.500	\$120.00	\$117,420.00	978.500	\$124.00	\$121,334.00
727-01-00100 Mobilization L.S	1.000	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	1.000	\$451,448.00	\$451,448.00
729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) Each	8.000	\$96.00	\$768.00	8.000	\$129.00	\$1,032.00
731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Each	88.000	\$7.00	\$616.00	88.000	\$13.00	\$1,144.00
731-02-00101 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Yellow) Each	148.000	\$11.00	\$1,628.00	148.000	\$13.00	\$1,924.00



Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. Price	Extension	Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
732-01-01000 Plastic Pavement Striping (4"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	22,744.000	\$1.75	\$39,802.00	22,744.000	\$1.40	\$31,841.60
732-01-01042 Plastic Pavement Striping (8"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	662.000	\$9.00	\$5,958.00	662.000	\$5.50	\$3,641.00
732-01-02082 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(24" Widt... Lin. Ft.	460.000	\$23.00	\$10,580.00	460.000	\$20.00	\$9,200.00
732-03-02001 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) ( 4" W... Mi.	0.290	\$8,500.00	\$2,465.00	0.290	\$15,000.00	\$4,350.00
732-03-02032 Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(8" Widt... Lin. Ft.	271.000	\$5.00	\$1,355.00	271.000	\$4.50	\$1,219.50
732-04-01080 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Lef... Each	3.000	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	3.000	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
732-04-01100 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Rig... Each	1.000	\$530.00	\$530.00	1.000	\$550.00	\$550.00
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Yield Line) Each	2.000	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	2.000	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
732-05-00100 Removal of Existing Markings Mi.	0.320	\$4,200.00	\$1,344.00	0.320	\$13,750.00	\$4,400.00
735-01-00100 Mailboxes Each	4.000	\$22.00	\$88.00	4.000	\$79.00	\$316.00
735-02-00100	4.000	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	4.000	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mailbox Supports (Single) Each						
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding Acre	5.370	\$3,300.00	\$17,721.00	5.370	\$4,000.00	\$21,480.00
740-01-00100 Construction Layout L.S.	1.000	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	1.000	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
741-01-01140 Water Main (12" PVC) Lin. Ft.	2,986.000	\$85.50	\$255,303.00	2,986.000	\$82.00	\$244,852.00
741-01-02020 Water Main (6" Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	36.000	\$77.00	\$2,772.00	36.000	\$75.00	\$2,700.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
741-02-00300 Gate Valve (6") Each	9.000	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9.000	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00
741-02-00600 Gate Valve (12") Each	7.000	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	7.000	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
741-03-00500 Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly (10") Each	1.000	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
741-04-00100 Fire Hydrant Each	9.000	\$6,250.00	\$56,250.00	9.000	\$6,200.00	\$55,800.00
742-02-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer House Connections Each	2.000	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	2.000	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
742-03-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Service Lines Lin. Ft.	20.000	\$45.00	\$900.00	20.000	\$44.00	\$880.00
805-01-01000 Class A1 Concrete (Headwalls) Cu. Yd.	40.220	\$2,200.00	\$88,484.00	40.220	\$3,300.00	\$132,726.00
805-12-03000 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (6'X6') Lin. Ft.	224.000	\$795.00	\$178,080.00	224.000	\$1,100.00	\$246,400.00
805-12-33020 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (5'X4') (Exten... Lin. Ft.	42.000	\$1,650.00	\$69,300.00	42.000	\$2,050.00	\$86,100.00
806-01-00100 Deformed Reinforcing Steel L.B.	2,490.000	\$9.00	\$22,410.00	2,490.000	\$6.50	\$16,185.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Flash Drive Format O... L.S.	1.000	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) L.S.	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
NS-500-00200 Rumble Strips (Ground-In) Mi.	0.490	\$9,000.00	\$4,410.00	0.490	\$3,300.00	\$1,617.00
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	34,556.000	\$1.00	\$34,556.00	34,556.000	\$0.58	\$20,042.48
NS-600-00220 Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	1,176.000	\$1.25	\$1,470.00	1,176.000	\$2.00	\$2,352.00

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
PS-P26-00110 Sewer Main (10") (PVC/SDR 26 Pipe) Lin. Ft.	3,039.000	\$200.00	\$607,800.00	3,039.000	\$198.00	\$601,722.00
PS-P26-00210 Sewer Main (10") (Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	133.000	\$480.00	\$63,840.00	133.000	\$475.00	\$63,175.00
PS-P26-00602 Normal Depth Manhole (Concrete) Each	19.000	\$13,400.00	\$254,600.00	19.000	\$13,100.00	\$248,900.00
PS-P26-03400 Tie-In, New Main to Existing Sewer Manhole Each	1.000	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	1.000	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
TS-742-37002 Adjusting Manhole to Grade Each	1.000	\$895.00	\$895.00	1.000	\$900.00	\$900.00
TS-P40-00001 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Each	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
WL-1 12" AWWA C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main Installed HDD Lin. Ft.	150.000	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	150.000	\$104.00	\$15,600.00
WL-12 12" PE/MJ (Harvey) Adapters Each	2.000	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	2.000	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$8,462,863.30</b>			<b>\$8,507,597.88</b>

Item	Quantity	Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.		Quantity	HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
WL-28 Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Filtings & Spec... Ton	2.270	\$14,500.00	\$32,915.00	2.270	\$14,200.00	\$32,234.00
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$8,462,863.30</b>			<b>\$8,507,597.88</b>

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
201-01-00100 Clearing & Grubbing L.S	1.000	\$182,881.03	\$182,881.03	1.000	\$1,361,650.00	\$1,361,650.00
202-01-00100 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S	1.000	\$25,277.46	\$25,277.46	1.000	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00
202-02-02000 Removal of Asphalt Drives Sq. Yd.	129.000	\$39.19	\$5,055.51	129.000	\$86.00	\$11,094.00
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement Sq. Yd.	404.000	\$39.50	\$15,958.00	404.000	\$80.00	\$32,320.00
202-02-06040 Removal of Concrete Box Headwall Each	2.000	\$4,617.64	\$9,235.28	2.000	\$6,430.00	\$12,860.00
202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks & Drives Sq. Yd.	481.000	\$13.52	\$6,503.12	481.000	\$50.00	\$24,050.00
202-02-12000 Removal of Fence Lin. Ft.	581.000	\$4.35	\$2,527.35	581.000	\$10.00	\$5,810.00
202-02-32000 Removal of Paved Ditches Sq. Yd.	62.000	\$52.44	\$3,251.28	62.000	\$39.00	\$2,418.00
202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing & Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.	1,612.900	\$15.16	\$24,451.56	1,612.900	\$33.00	\$53,225.70
203-01-00100 General Excavation Cu. Yd.	13,955.000	\$24.96	\$348,316.80	13,955.000	\$23.00	\$320,965.00
203-01-00101 General Excavation (Net Section)	4,700.000	\$27.53	\$129,391.00	4,700.000	\$23.00	\$108,100.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Cu. Yd.						
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation Cu. Yd.	1,106.000	\$43.25	\$47,834.50	1,106.000	\$25.50	\$28,203.00
203-03-00100 Embankment Cu. Yd.	6,144.000	\$42.57	\$261,550.08	6,144.000	\$35.00	\$215,040.00
203-07-00400 Borrow (In Place Measurement)(For Backfilling U... Cu. Yd.	5,931.000	\$52.92	\$313,868.52	5,931.000	\$30.00	\$177,930.00
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales Each	952.000	\$31.33	\$29,826.16	952.000	\$27.50	\$26,180.00



Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay) Each	2.000	\$395.78	\$791.56	2.000	\$250.00	\$500.00
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Lin. Ft.	9,974.000	\$5.55	\$55,355.70	9,974.000	\$2.50	\$24,935.00
302-02-12010 Class II Base Course (12" Thick)(Soil Cement) Sq. Yd.	16,187.000	\$26.67	\$431,707.29	16,187.000	\$12.50	\$202,337.50
304-01-00100 Lime Ton	232.240	\$454.76	\$105,613.46	232.240	\$330.00	\$76,639.20
304-02-00400 Lime Treatment (Type B)(12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11,730.000	\$4.93	\$57,828.90	11,730.000	\$3.50	\$41,055.00
401-03-00100 Aggregate Surfce Course (Crushed Concrete Not A... Ton	83.660	\$240.12	\$20,088.44	83.660	\$145.00	\$12,130.70
402-01-00200 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measur... Ton	60.000	\$115.40	\$6,924.00	60.000	\$163.00	\$9,780.00
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	9,695.200	\$167.35	\$1,622,491.72	9,695.200	\$161.00	\$1,560,927.20
502-01-00200 Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts & Miscellaneous Ton	24.000	\$430.51	\$10,332.24	24.000	\$410.00	\$9,840.00
509-01-00200 Milling Asphalt Pavement	3,444.000	\$12.13	\$41,775.72	3,444.000	\$11.50	\$39,606.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(2"Avg. Depth)(Contrac... Sq. Yd.						
701-02-01000 Cross Drain Pipe Arch ( 24" Equiv. RCPA) Lin. Ft.	126.000	\$235.84	\$29,715.84	126.000	\$183.00	\$23,058.00
701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	603.000	\$72.87	\$43,940.61	603.000	\$109.00	\$65,727.00
701-03-01022 Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	3,349.000	\$80.76	\$270,465.24	3,349.000	\$125.00	\$418,625.00
701-03-01042 Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	285.000	\$103.50	\$29,497.50	285.000	\$143.00	\$40,755.00
701-03-01062 Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	609.000	\$127.85	\$77,860.65	609.000	\$191.00	\$116,319.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
701-03-01082 Storm Drain Pipe (36" RCP/RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	1,246.000	\$155.88	\$194,226.48	1,246.000	\$216.00	\$269,136.00
701-03-02002 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(15" RPVCP or 18" CMP) Lin. Ft.	175.000	\$94.16	\$16,478.00	175.000	\$121.00	\$21,175.00
701-03-02022 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(18" RPVCP or 24" CMP) Lin. Ft.	344.000	\$93.04	\$32,005.76	344.000	\$129.00	\$44,376.00
701-03-02042 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(24" RPVCP or 30" CMP) Lin. Ft.	114.000	\$122.72	\$13,990.08	114.000	\$167.00	\$19,038.00
701-03-02082 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(36" RPVCP or 42" CMP) Lin. Ft.	141.000	\$164.76	\$23,231.16	141.000	\$234.00	\$32,994.00
701-04-02040 Storm Drain Pipe Arch (Outfall)(24" Equiv. CMPA) Lin. Ft.	100.000	\$134.49	\$13,449.00	100.000	\$174.00	\$17,400.00
701-15-00100 Concrete Collar Each	1.000	\$4,848.61	\$4,848.61	1.000	\$3,061.00	\$3,061.00
702-03-00100 Catch Basins (CB-01) Each	53.000	\$8,139.74	\$431,406.22	53.000	\$5,102.00	\$270,406.00
702-03-00500 Catch Basins (CB-06)	32.000	\$14,499.32	\$463,978.24	32.000	\$7,017.00	\$224,544.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Each						
702-03-00700 Catch Basins (CB-08) Each	10.000	\$16,031.59	\$160,315.90	10.000	\$13,252.00	\$132,520.00
702-07-00100 Cross Drain Safety End (Type 1) Each	2.000	\$6,763.62	\$13,527.24	2.000	\$3,313.00	\$6,626.00
705-01-00100 Barbed Wire Fence Lin. Ft.	2,369.000	\$10.64	\$25,206.16	2,369.000	\$12.50	\$29,612.50
706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	5,376.100	\$57.86	\$311,061.15	5,376.100	\$49.00	\$263,428.90
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	455.600	\$143.67	\$65,456.05	455.600	\$67.00	\$30,525.20
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	66.000	\$97.17	\$6,413.22	66.000	\$55.00	\$3,630.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
706-03-00300 Incidental Concrete Paving (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11.100	\$454.40	\$5,043.84	11.100	\$70.00	\$777.00
706-03-00800 Incidental Concrete Paving (12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	33.300	\$274.27	\$9,133.19	33.300	\$118.00	\$3,929.40
706-04-00100 Handicapped Curb Ramps Each	12.000	\$2,687.85	\$32,254.20	12.000	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
707-03-00100 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Lin. Ft.	11,784.000	\$28.30	\$333,487.20	11,784.000	\$25.00	\$294,600.00
710-01-00100 Flowable Fiill Cu. Yd.	695.000	\$200.34	\$139,236.30	695.000	\$221.00	\$153,595.00
711-03-00400 Rip Rap (55 lb) Ton	277.600	\$124.60	\$34,588.96	277.600	\$110.00	\$30,536.00
711-04-00100 Geotextile Fabric Sq. Yd.	273.000	\$9.69	\$2,645.37	273.000	\$3.90	\$1,064.70
712-01-00100 Concrete Cast-In-Place Revetment (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	148.000	\$155.05	\$22,947.40	148.000	\$55.00	\$8,140.00
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades L.S	1.000	\$31,714.00	\$31,714.00	1.000	\$38,944.00	\$38,944.00
713-04-01000 Temporrary Pavement Markings (Solid Line) (4" W...	2.240	\$1,819.06	\$4,074.69	2.240	\$5,000.00	\$11,200.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mi.						
726-01-00100 Bedding Material Cu. Yd.	978.500	\$135.82	\$132,899.87	978.500	\$270.00	\$264,195.00
727-01-00100 Mobilization L.S	1.000	\$100,750.31	\$100,750.31	1.000	\$120,700.00	\$120,700.00
729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) Each	8.000	\$606.35	\$4,850.80	8.000	\$291.00	\$2,328.00
731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Each	88.000	\$10.91	\$960.08	88.000	\$22.50	\$1,980.00
731-02-00101 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Yellow) Each	148.000	\$10.91	\$1,614.68	148.000	\$22.50	\$3,330.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
732-01-01000 Plastic Pavement Striping (4"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	22,744.000	\$1.33	\$30,249.52	22,744.000	\$2.25	\$51,174.00
732-01-01042 Plastic Pavement Striping (8"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	662.000	\$6.40	\$4,236.80	662.000	\$11.00	\$7,282.00
732-01-02082 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(24" Widt... Lin. Ft.	460.000	\$24.86	\$11,435.60	460.000	\$56.50	\$25,990.00
732-03-02001 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) ( 4" W... Mi.	0.290	\$4,001.93	\$1,160.56	0.290	\$3,500.00	\$1,015.00
732-03-02032 Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(8" Widt... Lin. Ft.	271.000	\$4.97	\$1,346.87	271.000	\$11.00	\$2,981.00
732-04-01080 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Lef... Each	3.000	\$545.72	\$1,637.16	3.000	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
732-04-01100 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Rig... Each	1.000	\$545.72	\$545.72	1.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Yield Line) Each	2.000	\$727.62	\$1,455.24	2.000	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
732-05-00100 Removal of Existing Markings Mi.	0.320	\$16,371.50	\$5,238.88	0.320	\$70,600.00	\$22,592.00
735-01-00100 Mailboxes Each	4.000	\$303.18	\$1,212.72	4.000	\$23.00	\$92.00
735-02-00100	4.000	\$303.18	\$1,212.72	4.000	\$290.00	\$1,160.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Mailbox Supports (Single) Each						
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding Acre	5.370	\$5,457.17	\$29,305.00	5.370	\$3,600.00	\$19,332.00
740-01-00100 Construction Layout L.S.	1.000	\$73,019.42	\$73,019.42	1.000	\$90,500.00	\$90,500.00
741-01-01140 Water Main (12" PVC) Lin. Ft.	2,986.000	\$75.55	\$225,592.30	2,986.000	\$87.50	\$261,275.00
741-01-02020 Water Main (6" Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	36.000	\$119.88	\$4,315.68	36.000	\$79.00	\$2,844.00



Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
741-02-00300 Gate Valve (6") Each	9.000	\$1,783.95	\$16,055.55	9.000	\$1,661.00	\$14,949.00
741-02-00600 Gate Valve (12") Each	7.000	\$4,376.90	\$30,638.30	7.000	\$4,781.00	\$33,467.00
741-03-00500 Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly (10") Each	1.000	\$13,155.68	\$13,155.68	1.000	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
741-04-00100 Fire Hydrant Each	9.000	\$6,000.73	\$54,006.57	9.000	\$6,530.00	\$58,770.00
742-02-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer House Connections Each	2.000	\$2,000.73	\$4,001.46	2.000	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
742-03-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Service Lines Lin. Ft.	20.000	\$84.88	\$1,697.60	20.000	\$47.00	\$940.00
805-01-01000 Class A1 Concrete (Headwalls) Cu. Yd.	40.220	\$3,445.26	\$138,568.36	40.220	\$5,750.00	\$231,265.00
805-12-03000 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (6'X6') Lin. Ft.	224.000	\$1,020.95	\$228,692.80	224.000	\$1,130.00	\$253,120.00
805-12-33020 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (5'X4') (Exten... Lin. Ft.	42.000	\$2,883.78	\$121,118.76	42.000	\$4,200.00	\$176,400.00
806-01-00100 Deformed Reinforcing Steel L.B.	2,490.000	\$0.85	\$2,116.50	2,490.000	\$20.00	\$49,800.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Flash Drive Format O... L.S.	1.000	\$907.15	\$907.15	1.000	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) L.S.	1.000	\$4,244.46	\$4,244.46	1.000	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00
NS-500-00200 Rumble Strips (Ground-In) Mi.	0.490	\$1,515.88	\$742.78	0.490	\$8,700.00	\$4,263.00
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	34,556.000	\$1.82	\$62,891.92	34,556.000	\$1.50	\$51,834.00
NS-600-00220 Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	1,176.000	\$1.82	\$2,140.32	1,176.000	\$1.50	\$1,764.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
PS-P26-00110 Sewer Main (10") (PVC/SDR 26 Pipe) Lin. Ft.	3,039.000	\$156.15	\$474,539.85	3,039.000	\$212.00	\$644,268.00
PS-P26-00210 Sewer Main (10") (Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	133.000	\$434.51	\$57,789.83	133.000	\$502.00	\$66,766.00
PS-P26-00602 Normal Depth Manhole (Concrete) Each	19.000	\$12,436.82	\$236,299.58	19.000	\$13,992.00	\$265,848.00
PS-P26-03400 Tie-In, New Main to Existing Sewer Manhole Each	1.000	\$7,027.23	\$7,027.23	1.000	\$13,410.00	\$13,410.00
TS-742-37002 Adjusting Manhole to Grade Each	1.000	\$666.99	\$666.99	1.000	\$933.00	\$933.00
TS-P40-00001 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Each	2.000	\$363.81	\$727.62	2.000	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
WL-1 12" AWWA C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main Installed HDD Lin. Ft.	150.000	\$98.62	\$14,793.00	150.000	\$111.00	\$16,650.00
WL-12 12" PE/MJ (Harvey) Adapters Each	2.000	\$644.71	\$1,289.42	2.000	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$8,749,008.94</b>			<b>\$9,790,023.00</b>

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	The Lemoine Company, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
WL-28 Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Filtings & Spec... Ton	2.270	\$17,983.41	\$40,822.34	2.270	\$15,100.00	\$34,277.00
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$8,749,008.94</b>			<b>\$9,790,023.00</b>

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Unit Price Form</b>				
201-01-00100 Clearing & Grubbing L.S	1.000	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
202-01-00100 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S	1.000	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	
202-02-02000 Removal of Asphalt Drives Sq. Yd.	129.000	\$50.00	\$6,450.00	
202-02-02020 Removal of Asphalt Pavement Sq. Yd.	404.000	\$50.00	\$20,200.00	
202-02-06040 Removal of Concrete Box Headwall Each	2.000	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	
202-02-06100 Removal of Concrete Walks & Drives Sq. Yd.	481.000	\$50.00	\$24,050.00	
202-02-12000 Removal of Fence Lin. Ft.	581.000	\$25.00	\$14,525.00	
202-02-32000 Removal of Paved Ditches Sq. Yd.	62.000	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	
202-02-38500 Removal of Surfacing & Stabilized Base Sq. Yd.	1,612.900	\$75.00	\$120,967.50	
203-01-00100 General Excavation Cu. Yd.	13,955.000	\$19.00	\$265,145.00	
203-01-00101 General Excavation (Net Section)	4,700.000	\$19.00	\$89,300.00	

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Cu. Yd.				
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation Cu. Yd.	1,106.000	\$35.00	\$38,710.00	
203-03-00100 Embankment Cu. Yd.	6,144.000	\$25.00	\$153,600.00	
203-07-00400 Borrow (In Place Measurement)(For Backfilling U... Cu. Yd.	5,931.000	\$30.00	\$177,930.00	
204-02-00100 Temporary Hay Bales Each	952.000	\$48.08	\$45,772.16	

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Unit Price Form</b>				
204-05-00100 Temporary Sediment Check Dams (Hay) Each	2.000	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
204-06-00100 Temporary Silt Fencing Lin. Ft.	9,974.000	\$5.86	\$58,447.64	
302-02-12010 Class II Base Course (12" Thick)(Soil Cement) Sq. Yd.	16,187.000	\$34.42	\$557,156.54	
304-01-00100 Lime Ton	232.240	\$437.40	\$101,581.78	
304-02-00400 Lime Treatment (Type B)(12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11,730.000	\$4.00	\$46,920.00	
401-03-00100 Aggregate Surface Course (Crushed Concrete Not A... Ton	83.660	\$250.00	\$20,915.00	
402-01-00200 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measur... Ton	60.000	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	9,695.200	\$149.04	\$1,444,972.61	
502-01-00200 Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts & Miscellaneous Ton	24.000	\$383.40	\$9,201.60	
509-01-00200 Milling Asphalt	3,444.000	\$10.80	\$37,195.20	

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	
		Price	Extension
Pavement (2"Avg. Depth)(Contra... Sq. Yd.			
701-02-01000 Cross Drain Pipe Arch ( 24" Equiv. RCPA) Lin. Ft.	126.000	\$184.12	\$23,199.12
701-03-01002 Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	603.000	\$63.90	\$38,531.70
701-03-01022 Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	3,349.000	\$80.92	\$271,001.08
701-03-01042 Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	285.000	\$148.20	\$42,237.00
701-03-01062 Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP/ RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	609.000	\$211.56	\$128,840.04



Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Unit Price Form</b>				
701-03-01082 Storm Drain Pipe (36" RCP/RPVCP) Lin. Ft.	1,246.000	\$252.76	\$314,938.96	
701-03-02002 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(15" RPVCP or 18" CMP) Lin. Ft.	175.000	\$63.36	\$11,088.00	
701-03-02022 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(18" RPVCP or 24" CMP) Lin. Ft.	344.000	\$79.84	\$27,464.96	
701-03-02042 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(24" RPVCP or 30" CMP) Lin. Ft.	114.000	\$154.68	\$17,633.52	
701-03-02082 Storm Drain Pipe (Outfall)(36" RPVCP or 42" CMP) Lin. Ft.	141.000	\$258.16	\$36,400.56	
701-04-02040 Storm Drain Pipe Arch (Outfall)(24" Equiv. CMPA) Lin. Ft.	100.000	\$200.32	\$20,032.00	
701-15-00100 Concrete Collar Each	1.000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
702-03-00100 Catch Basins (CB-01) Each	53.000	\$7,724.00	\$409,372.00	
702-03-00500 Catch Basins (CB-06)	32.000	\$8,970.00	\$287,040.00	

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
Each				
702-03-00700 Catch Basins (CB-08) Each	10.000	\$13,860.00	\$138,600.00	
702-07-00100 Cross Drain Safety End (Type 1) Each	2.000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
705-01-00100 Barbed Wire Fence Lin. Ft.	2,369.000	\$19.44	\$46,053.36	
706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	5,376.100	\$43.65	\$234,666.77	
706-02-00200 Concrete Drive (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	455.600	\$61.19	\$27,878.16	
706-03-00100 Incidental Concrete Paving (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	66.000	\$46.35	\$3,059.10	

**Civil Construction Company and  
Environmental Services, LLC**

**Item**

**Quantity**

**Price**

**Extension**

**Unit Price Form**

706-03-00300 Incidental Concrete Paving (6" Thick) Sq. Yd.	11.100	\$58.64	\$650.90
706-03-00800 Incidental Concrete Paving (12" Thick) Sq. Yd.	33.300	\$107.40	\$3,576.42
706-04-00100 Handicapped Curb Ramps Each	12.000	\$1,540.00	\$18,480.00
707-03-00100 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Lin. Ft.	11,784.000	\$25.24	\$297,428.16
710-01-00100 Flowable Fiill Cu. Yd.	695.000	\$400.12	\$278,083.40
711-03-00400 Rip Rap (55 lb) Ton	277.600	\$185.72	\$51,555.87
711-04-00100 Geotextile Fabric Sq. Yd.	273.000	\$5.00	\$1,365.00
712-01-00100 Concrete Cast-In-Place Revetment (4" Thick) Sq. Yd.	148.000	\$51.60	\$7,636.80
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades L.S	1.000	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
713-04-01000 Temprorary Pavement Markings (Solid Line)	2.240	\$4,860.00	\$10,886.40

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC			
		Price	Extension		
(4" W... Mi.					
726-01-00100 Bedding Material Cu. Yd.	978.500	\$158.00	\$154,603.00		
727-01-00100 Mobilization L.S	1.000	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00		
729-16-00300 Object Marker Assembly (Type 3) Each	8.000	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		
731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Each	88.000	\$18.90	\$1,663.20		
731-02-00101 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Yellow) Each	148.000	\$18.90	\$2,797.20		

Civil Construction Company and  
Environmental Services, LLC  
Price Extension

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>			
732-01-01000 Plastic Pavement Striping (4"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	22,744.000	\$5.67	\$128,958.48
732-01-01042 Plastic Pavement Striping (8"Width)(Thermoplast... Lin. Ft.	662.000	\$10.26	\$6,792.12
732-01-02082 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(24" Widt... Lin. Ft.	460.000	\$19.98	\$9,190.80
732-03-02001 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) ( 4" W... Mi.	0.290	\$32,400.00	\$9,396.00
732-03-02032 Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(8" Widt... Lin. Ft.	271.000	\$9.72	\$2,634.12
732-04-01080 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Lef... Each	3.000	\$432.00	\$1,296.00
732-04-01100 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Arrow-Rig... Each	1.000	\$432.00	\$432.00
732-04-25020 Plastic Pavement (Legends & Symbols) (Yield Line) Each	2.000	\$648.00	\$1,296.00
732-05-00100 Removal of Existing Markings Mi.	0.320	\$24,300.00	\$7,776.00
735-01-00100 Mailboxes Each	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC			
		Price	Extension		
735-02-00100 Mailbox Supports (Single) Each	4.000	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
739-01-00100 Hydro-Seeding Acre	5.370	\$4,315.68	\$23,175.20		
740-01-00100 Construction Layout L.S.	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
741-01-01140 Water Main (12" PVC) Lin. Ft.	2,986.000	\$82.08	\$245,090.88		
741-01-02020 Water Main (6" Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	36.000	\$73.44	\$2,643.84		

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Unit Price Form</b>				
741-02-00300 Gate Valve (6") Each	9.000	\$1,593.00	\$14,337.00	
741-02-00600 Gate Valve (12") Each	7.000	\$4,428.00	\$30,996.00	
741-03-00500 Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly (10") Each	1.000	\$9,936.00	\$9,936.00	
741-04-00100 Fire Hydrant Each	9.000	\$6,102.00	\$54,918.00	
742-02-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer House Connections Each	2.000	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	
742-03-00100 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Service Lines Lin. Ft.	20.000	\$43.20	\$864.00	
805-01-01000 Class A1 Concrete (Headwalls) Cu. Yd.	40.220	\$3,250.00	\$130,715.00	
805-12-03000 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (6'X6') Lin. Ft.	224.000	\$1,871.00	\$419,104.00	
805-12-33020 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (5'X4') (Exten... Lin. Ft.	42.000	\$3,622.64	\$152,150.88	
806-01-00100 Deformed Reinforcing Steel L.B.	2,490.000	\$1.25	\$3,112.50	

Item	Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC			
		Price	Extension		
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Flash Drive Format O... L.S.	1.000	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00		
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) L.S.	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
NS-500-00200 Rumble Strips (Ground-In) Mi.	0.490	\$27,000.00	\$13,230.00		
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	34,556.000	\$3.40	\$117,490.40		
NS-600-00220 Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement In.Ft.	1,176.000	\$6.54	\$7,691.04		



Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Unit Price Form</b>				
PS-P26-00110 Sewer Main (10") (PVC/SDR 26 Pipe) Lin. Ft.	3,039.000	\$196.56	\$597,345.84	
PS-P26-00210 Sewer Main (10") (Ductile Iron) Lin. Ft.	133.000	\$453.60	\$60,328.80	
PS-P26-00602 Normal Depth Manhole (Concrete) Each	19.000	\$14,472.00	\$274,968.00	
PS-P26-03400 Tie-In, New Main to Existing Sewer Manhole Each	1.000	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00	
TS-742-37002 Adjusting Manhole to Grade Each	1.000	\$918.00	\$918.00	
TS-P40-00001 Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Each	2.000	\$999.00	\$1,998.00	
WL-1 12" AWWA C906 DR11 HDPE Water Main Installed HDD Lin. Ft.	150.000	\$103.68	\$15,552.00	
WL-12 12" PE/MJ (Harvey) Adapters Each	2.000	\$523.80	\$1,047.60	
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$9,947,538.01</b>	

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
WL-28 Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Filtings & Spec... Ton	2.270	\$14,040.00	\$31,870.80	
<b>99 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$9,947,538.01</b>	